
Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 5 March 2011

Competition No Competitor Total
Class 
Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 SUB Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 Total

A 1 Steven Ferguson 604.4 1 59.1 47.8 46.2 153.1 58.2 47.2 45.2 303.7 58.0 47.4 44.8 453.9 58.0 47.3 45.2 604.4
A 5 Peter Grimes 605.9 2 60.8 50.5 45.8 157.1 59.6 47.5 43.9 308.1 58.9 47.0 43.6 457.6 58.1 47.2 43.0 605.9
A 2 Chris Grimes 625.3 3 62.9 50.0 46.7 159.6 62.8 49.2 45.0 316.6 60.2 48.9 45.7 471.4 60.4 49.2 44.3 625.3
A 3 Robert Dickson 666.7 4 72.3 62.1 48.5 182.9 66.5 49.5 49.7 348.6 65.4 49.2 46.7 509.9 61.4 49.7 45.7 666.7

B 6 Simon Echlin 619.3 1 60.4 48.5 46.6 155.5 66.6 48.1 44.8 315.0 59.5 47.1 44.6 466.2 60.8 47.6 44.7 619.3
B 8 Ashley Lamont 634.4 2 60.0 50.6 45.8 156.4 59.8 49.0 45.8 311.0 59.0 49.0 45.2 464.2 58.6 67.6 44.0 634.4

B 1 Paul Blair 636.5 3 61.0 68.5 46.5 176.0 60.8 47.9 45.7 330.4 59.4 48.0 44.9 482.7 61.4 48.1 44.3 636.5

B 9 Stephen O'Donaghue 665.8 4 68.6 52.0 48.3 168.9 64.1 51.7 46.6 331.3 63.3 67.1 46.0 507.7 62.2 50.6 45.3 665.8

B 7 Gilmore Magee 706.0 5 68.1 58.9 56.9 183.9 72.1 54.4 48.7 359.1 69.1 57.1 47.9 533.2 67.4 56.4 49.0 706.0

B 2 Tom Devaney 716.1 6 80.0 54.5 52.4 186.9 68.5 55.0 50.2 360.6 73.8 58.9 49.3 542.6 71.1 54.1 48.3 716.1

B 10 SE Gareth Dillon 757.0 7 80.0 54.6 51.0 185.6 69.6 54.9 49.2 359.3 79.0 67.1 48.5 553.9 71.5 67.6 64.0 757.0

B 4 SE Michael Workman 766.4 8 80.0 68.5 65.8 214.3 79.8 58.7 52.8 405.6 73.2 56.9 50.8 586.5 74.9 55.0 50.0 766.4

B 5 Mervyn Gregg 781.7 9 80.0 58.4 54.7 193.1 77.4 62.9 64.8 398.2 79.0 56.3 57.7 591.2 78.3 57.4 54.8 781.7

C 11 Glen Irwin 628.2 1 62.5 48.8 46.0 157.3 63.6 49.1 45.5 315.5 61.2 52.2 44.6 473.5 59.6 49.9 45.2 628.2
C 2 Robin Lyons 662.0 2 60.7 48.1 45.1 153.9 65.3 68.7 44.7 332.6 65.7 47.4 44.0 489.7 58.3 69.6 44.4 662.0
C 3 Guy Foster 673.2 3 71.1 52.4 65.1 188.6 65.8 50.5 45.9 350.8 66.6 50.3 45.0 512.7 65.8 49.6 45.1 673.2
C 7 Alister Barker 730.6 4 71.1 58.4 50.7 180.2 70.7 56.1 61.2 368.2 69.2 57.7 49.2 544.3 76.2 61.9 48.2 730.6
C 9 Norman Ferguson 735.1 5 62.9 50.2 46.0 159.1 67.0 48.7 45.6 320.4 71.0 67.4 64.0 522.8 78.3 69.6 64.4 735.1C 9 Norman Ferguson 735.1 5 62.9 50.2 46.0 159.1 67.0 48.7 45.6 320.4 71.0 67.4 64.0 522.8 78.3 69.6 64.4 735.1

C 6 SE Geoffrey Hodgett 773.2 6 79.4 59.6 53.0 192.0 83.6 61.6 53.4 390.6 72.9 66.6 53.5 583.6 78.3 59.0 52.3 773.2
C 4 Jonathan Beattie 782.2 7 77.0 61.8 54.5 193.3 76.6 59.8 54.0 383.7 81.2 61.4 53.4 579.7 77.3 71.1 54.1 782.2

D 3 Mark King 679.5 1 75.7 54.0 51.7 181.4 66.8 52.7 48.5 349.4 63.4 54.0 47.5 514.3 63.6 54.2 47.4 679.5
D 1 David Thompson 679.6 2 71.6 57.3 56.0 184.9 65.3 51.7 48.6 350.5 63.6 55.7 47.8 517.6 62.4 52.3 47.3 679.6
D 4 Davy Boyce 686.8 3 67.9 53.8 51.1 172.8 68.0 53.2 48.8 342.8 67.1 52.7 48.6 511.2 74.5 52.5 48.6 686.8
D 2 Raymond Donaldson 699.4 4 74.7 54.6 48.5 177.8 74.5 53.8 47.5 353.6 66.6 53.0 48.0 521.2 72.6 58.7 46.9 699.4

D 5 SE Richard Allen 776.6 5 77.9 73.8 59.5 211.2 81.9 57.4 53.8 404.3 69.3 56.6 59.6 589.8 71.5 57.9 57.4 776.6
D 9 SE Paul Mooney 794.6 6 82.7 62.6 61.8 207.1 81.9 64.8 51.0 404.8 78.9 56.3 53.5 593.5 78.8 72.3 50.0 794.6
D 8 George McMillan 850.1 7 87.9 73.3 60.8 222.0 85.3 70.9 57.8 436.0 83.4 71.0 55.1 645.5 82.4 67.9 54.3 850.1

D 10 B Jamie McMillan 942.6 95.7 70.5 68.0 234.2 91.3 64.9 61.3 451.7 93.9 80.1 66.3 692.0 112.8 83.1 54.7 942.6

1 Penalty
2 Penalties
3 Penalties

Fail
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Overall 
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A 1 Steven Ferguson 604.4 1 59.1 47.8 46.2 153.1 58.2 47.2 45.2 303.7 58.0 47.4 44.8 453.9 58.0 47.3 45.2 604.4
A 5 Peter Grimes 605.9 2 60.8 50.5 45.8 157.1 59.6 47.5 43.9 308.1 58.9 47.0 43.6 457.6 58.1 47.2 43.0 605.9
B 6 Simon Echlin 619.3 3 60.4 48.5 46.6 155.5 66.6 48.1 44.8 315.0 59.5 47.1 44.6 466.2 60.8 47.6 44.7 619.3
A 2 Chris Grimes 625.3 4 62.9 50.0 46.7 159.6 62.8 49.2 45.0 316.6 60.2 48.9 45.7 471.4 60.4 49.2 44.3 625.3
C 11 Glen Irwin 628.2 5 62.5 48.8 46.0 157.3 63.6 49.1 45.5 315.5 61.2 52.2 44.6 473.5 59.6 49.9 45.2 628.2
B 8 Ashley Lamont 634.4 6 60.0 50.6 45.8 156.4 59.8 49.0 45.8 311.0 59.0 49.0 45.2 464.2 58.6 67.6 44.0 634.4
B 1 Paul Blair 636.5 7 61.0 68.5 46.5 176.0 60.8 47.9 45.7 330.4 59.4 48.0 44.9 482.7 61.4 48.1 44.3 636.5

C 2 Robin Lyons 662.0 8 60.7 48.1 45.1 153.9 65.3 68.7 44.7 332.6 65.7 47.4 44.0 489.7 58.3 69.6 44.4 662.0

B 9 Stephen O'Donaghue 665.8 9 68.6 52.0 48.3 168.9 64.1 51.7 46.6 331.3 63.3 67.1 46.0 507.7 62.2 50.6 45.3 665.8

A 3 Robert Dickson 666.7 10 72.3 62.1 48.5 182.9 66.5 49.5 49.7 348.6 65.4 49.2 46.7 509.9 61.4 49.7 45.7 666.7

C 3 Guy Foster 673.2 11 71.1 52.4 65.1 188.6 65.8 50.5 45.9 350.8 66.6 50.3 45.0 512.7 65.8 49.6 45.1 673.2

D 3 Mark King 679.5 12 75.7 54.0 51.7 181.4 66.8 52.7 48.5 349.4 63.4 54.0 47.5 514.3 63.6 54.2 47.4 679.5

D 1 David Thompson 679.6 13 71.6 57.3 56.0 184.9 65.3 51.7 48.6 350.5 63.6 55.7 47.8 517.6 62.4 52.3 47.3 679.6

D 4 Davy Boyce 686.8 14 67.9 53.8 51.1 172.8 68.0 53.2 48.8 342.8 67.1 52.7 48.6 511.2 74.5 52.5 48.6 686.8
D 2 Raymond Donaldson 699.4 15 74.7 54.6 48.5 177.8 74.5 53.8 47.5 353.6 66.6 53.0 48.0 521.2 72.6 58.7 46.9 699.4
B 7 Gilmore Magee 706.0 16 68.1 58.9 56.9 183.9 72.1 54.4 48.7 359.1 69.1 57.1 47.9 533.2 67.4 56.4 49.0 706.0
B 2 Tom Devaney 716.1 17 80.0 54.5 52.4 186.9 68.5 55.0 50.2 360.6 73.8 58.9 49.3 542.6 71.1 54.1 48.3 716.1
C 7 Alister Barker 730.6 18 71.1 58.4 50.7 180.2 70.7 56.1 61.2 368.2 69.2 57.7 49.2 544.3 76.2 61.9 48.2 730.6
C 9 Norman Ferguson 735.1 19 62.9 50.2 46.0 159.1 67.0 48.7 45.6 320.4 71.0 67.4 64.0 522.8 78.3 69.6 64.4 735.1

B 10 SE Gareth Dillon 757.0 20 80.0 54.6 51.0 185.6 69.6 54.9 49.2 359.3 79.0 67.1 48.5 553.9 71.5 67.6 64.0 757.0B 10 SE Gareth Dillon 757.0 20 80.0 54.6 51.0 185.6 69.6 54.9 49.2 359.3 79.0 67.1 48.5 553.9 71.5 67.6 64.0 757.0
B 4 SE Michael Workman 766.4 21 80.0 68.5 65.8 214.3 79.8 58.7 52.8 405.6 73.2 56.9 50.8 586.5 74.9 55.0 50.0 766.4
C 6 SE Geoffrey Hodgett 773.2 22 79.4 59.6 53.0 192.0 83.6 61.6 53.4 390.6 72.9 66.6 53.5 583.6 78.3 59.0 52.3 773.2
D 5 SE Richard Allen 776.6 23 77.9 73.8 59.5 211.2 81.9 57.4 53.8 404.3 69.3 56.6 59.6 589.8 71.5 57.9 57.4 776.6
B 5 Mervyn Gregg 781.7 24 80.0 58.4 54.7 193.1 77.4 62.9 64.8 398.2 79.0 56.3 57.7 591.2 78.3 57.4 54.8 781.7
C 4 Jonathan Beattie 782.2 25 77.0 61.8 54.5 193.3 76.6 59.8 54.0 383.7 81.2 61.4 53.4 579.7 77.3 71.1 54.1 782.2

D 9 SE Paul Mooney 794.6 26 82.7 62.6 61.8 207.1 81.9 64.8 51.0 404.8 78.9 56.3 53.5 593.5 78.8 72.3 50.0 794.6
D 8 George McMillan 850.1 27 87.9 73.3 60.8 222.0 85.3 70.9 57.8 436.0 83.4 71.0 55.1 645.5 82.4 67.9 54.3 850.1

D 10 B Jamie McMillan 942.6 28 95.7 70.5 68.0 234.2 91.3 64.9 61.3 451.7 93.9 80.1 66.3 692.0 112.8 83.1 54.7 942.6
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